
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:51
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2012
MSP FOR CARDAMOM
Thomas Shri P. T.

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ministry has received any proposal from the Ministry of Commerce to fix the Minimum Support Price for Cardamom;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES AND PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS (SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a): No proposal has been received from the Department of Commerce for fixation of Minimum Support Price of Cardamom.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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